

BLUEGRASS HORSE SHOWS

FEBRUARY 8TH 10:30 am

Shelbyville Fairgrounds Shelbyville, KY

JUDGE: Jennifer Patterson



MORNING SESSION - 10:30 AM

- 1. Lead Line Walk -All seats
- 2. Lead Line -WJ/WT All seats
- 3. Walk/Walk All Seats
- 4. Western/ English Green Walk Walk
- 5. Open WT/J Warm-Up Class
- 6. Western Pleasure WJ 10 & under
- 7. Western Equitation WJ 10 & under
- 8. Western Pleasure WJ Ages 11-17
- 9. Western Equitation WJ Ages 11-17
- 10. Western Pleasure WJ
- 11. Western Equitation WJ
- 12.TBA
- 13. Dressage-Sport Horse Type WT
- 14. Western/English PATTERN WJ/WT
- 15. Ranch/Trail Suitability WJ
- 16. *English/Hunter Pleasure WT -10 & under
- 17. *English/Hunter Equitation WT- 10 & under
- 18. *English/Hunter Pleasure WT Ages 11-17
- 19. *English/Hunter Equitation WT Ages 11-17
- 20. *English/Hunter Pleasure WT
- 21. *English/Hunter Equitation WT
- 23. *Western/English/Hunter Green Rider WJ/WT
- 24. *Dosey Doe WT
- 25. Sport Horse In Hand Dressage Type
- 26. Open Halter
- 27. Halter/In Hand Grooming Presentation
- 28. Sport Horse In Hand Hunter Type
- 29. Showmanship
- 30. TBA

AFTERNOON SESSION - NOT BEFORE 12:00 PM 31. TBA

- 32. Open WJL/WTC Warm-Up Class
- 33. Open PATTERN WJL
- 34. Open Hunter Pleasure
- 35. Western Green Rider WTC
- 36. Western Green Horse WTC
- 37. Western Pleasure WJL 15 & under
- 38. Western Equitation WJL 15 & under
- 39. Ranch/Trail Suitability WJL
- 40. Western Pleasure WJL 16 & over
- 41. Western Equitation WJL 16 & over
- 42. *Dosey Doe WTC
- 43. TBA
- 44. *English/Hunter Green Horse WTC
- 45. *English/Hunter Green Rider WTC
- 46. Sport Horse Under Saddle Dressage Type
- 47. *English/Hunter Pleasure WTC
- 48. *English/Hunter Equitation WTC
- 49. *English/Hunter Pleasure WTC 15 & under
- 50. *English/Hunter Equitation WTC 15 & under
- 51. Open PATTERN WTC
- 22. *Western/English/Hunter Green Horse WJ/WT 52. *English/Hunter Pleasure WTC 16 & over
 - 53. *English/Hunter Equitation -WTC 16 & over
 - 54. Sport Horse Under Saddle Hunter Type
 - 55. Open Walk Trot All Breed
 - 56. TBA
 - 57. TBA
 - 58. Open English Pleasure
 - 59 Open Park Pleasure
 - 60. TBA
 - 61. TBA
 - 62. TBA

PRE-ENTRIES CLOSE FEBRUARY 2nd

SAVE THE DATES!

SHOW MANAGEMENT

502.550.5631 Natacha Lesburgueres Missy Thompson

March 15 - SPRING SHOW - Shelbyville - AHA, KAHABA, County Fair Qualifier & Open All Breed April 26/27 - DRESSAGE/SPORT HORSE SHOW - Stonehurst - AHA, KAHABA, & Open All Breed

SHOW RULES

USEF rules will be used, though not sanctioned by USEF

ENTRIES

- · Only one owner per entry form. All fees must accompany entry.
- Entry forms must be signed. Venmo is available.
- Post entry fees will be charged on all entries received AFTER February 2nd, 2025
- Post entries will be accepted until the end of the session prior

ATTIRE & EQUIPMENT

- Schooling riding attire is strongly encouraged, braiding is optional, and long tails may remain in tail bags if exhibitor so desires
- · School attire and equipment permitted

HEALTH PAPERS

 Current Coggins and a Certificate of Veterinary Inspection (both dated within 1 year of the show) is required; according to 302 KAR 20:065

STABLING & BEDDING

- · All stalls will be assigned. No additional hardware and no straw bedding is allowed
- Per a new fairground requirement, bedding MUST be purchased through BHS for the Shelby Country Fairgrounds. Bedding is available at \$12/bag. BHS does not add a surcharge, and all bedding fees go directly to the fairgrounds.

TBA CLASSES

• TBA Class fee is \$50. Contact show manager to discuss availability.

IDBUNC

• Ribbons can be picked up at the show office after results have been received.

GATE CALL

- You are responsible for making it to the ring for your class on time! The gate will not be held unless requested at the show office.
- · A two minute maximum gate call will be enforced.
- Late entrants to the ring may be made at the discretion of management.

HEADGEAR

• Protective Headgear is strongly recommended for 18 and under.

DISCIPLINE

 Discipline for acts of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials on the part of the owner, groom, rider, driver or member of the family of the person participating in the show will disqualify the horse from adjudication.

REMOVAL

• Management reserves the right to remove a groom, horse, rider or driver from the show.

DOGS

• Dogs must be leashed at ALL times.

CLASSES & FINAL DECISONS

- Judge's decisions are FINAL
- · Classes may be split or combined at the discretion of management

ENTRY CANCELLATIONS, REFUNDS, WEATHER, ACTS OF GOD, & EMERGENCIES

- Refunds, except office fees, if horse has a current veterinary note and has been tested for illness
- No refunds for any reason after the closing date of the show
- Management reserves the right to cancel any classes due to hazardous weather, acts of God, accident or emergency

DIVISION & CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

- Individuals are the age they were as of January 1st of the current competition year.
- · Leadline exhibitors may not cross enter any other class at the show except Walk/Walk.
- All leadline exhibitors must have saddle and stirrups and be in proper safety riding attire.
- Walk/Walk Walk/Trot horses cannot cross enter W/T/C classes with the same rider excluding warm up classes.
- Green Horse Classes are for horses or ponies, which are in their first or second year of showing.
- Green Rider is a horseperson which is in their first or second year of showing
- English may include hunter, dressage, sport or saddleseat
- The dosey doe class consists of two riders, one horse! One rider rides first direction then lines up, second rider rides second direction! Costumes are optional.
- The Grooming/Presentation class will be judged on the best turn out/presentation of your horse! This is your time to show off your grooming skills!

NEW for 2025

Per a new Fairground requirement, bedding MUST be purchased from the fairgrounds via BHS. If you bring in outside bedding, you will be charged as if it was purchased at the show

NEW WAY OF SHOWING!

\$130 - BRONZE A - Includes stall, office fee, 1 bedding, and up to 2 classes \$70 - BRONZE B - Includes trailer/gravel fee, office fee, and up to 2 classes

\$175 - SILVER A - Includes stall, office fee, 1 bedding, and 3-6 classes \$125 - SILVER B- Includes trailer/gravel fee, office fee, and 3-6 classes

\$220 - PLATINUM A - Includes stall, office fee, 1 bedding, and 6+ classes \$125 - PLATINUM B- Includes trailer/gravel fee, office fee, and 6+ classes

OPTIONS FOR EVERYONE TO HAVE SOME HORSE SHOW FUN!

Add an additional rider for just \$5

NEW! NEW! NEW! High Point Divisions

WT 10 & Under WTC 10 & Under WT 11-17 WTC 11-17 WT 18+ WTC 18+

Show in a minimum of one in hand class and one under saddle class to be eligible for a prize in your division.

Must be the same horse/rider combo

SHOW SECRETARY

Jennifer Tucker

126 Mollie Way Georgetown, KY 40324 Georgetown, KY 40324 showeventservices@gmail.com 502.257.2868

SHOW MANAGEMENT

502.550.5631 bluegrasshorseshows@gmail.com Natacha Lesburgueres Missy Thompson

BLUEGRASS HORSE SHOWS

SHOWS

FEE

\$130

\$70

\$175

QTY

Totals

ldress:	City/State/Zip: _	Phone:					
nail:		Junior Rider DOB:					
Stable with							
try #: Exhibitor Name:	Owner Name:						-
orse Name:		Stallion_	Mare	Gelding	Breed		
Class #							
try #: Exhibitor Name:		Owner N	ame:				
orse Name:		Stallion_	Mare	Gelding	gBre	ed	
Class #							
try #: Exhibitor Name:		Owner	Name: _				
orse Name:		StallionN	MareGe	ldingB	reed		_

SHOW SECRETARY

Class #

JENNIFER TUCKER 126 Mollie Way Georgetown, KY 40324 502.257.2868 showeventservices@gmail.com



venmo

PRE-ENTRIES CLOSE FEBRUARY 2nd, 2025

WARNING under Kentucky Law, a farm animal activity sponsor, farm animal professional or other person does not have the duty to eliminate all risks of injury of participation in farm animal activities. There are inherent risks of injury that you voluntarily accept if you participate in farm animal activities. KRS 247.4027. Warning: Under the Equine Activity Liability Act, each participant who participates in an equine activity expressly assumes the risks of engaging in and legal responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to person or property resulting from the ris of equine activities. Neither the Organizing Committee, show volunteers and staff, the facility or its owners will be responsible for any damage, injury, or loss to persons, horses, or property of exhibitors or spectators. All owners and competitors are personally responsible for damages to third parties caused by themselves, their employees, their agents or their horses. They are therefore strongly advised to take out third-party insurance providing full coverage to participation in equestrian events at home and abroad and to keep the policy up to date.

SILVER B - Includes showing off trailer fee, \$125 office fee, and 3 to 6 classes SHOW MANAGEMENT PLATINUM A - Includes stall, office fee, 1 NATACHA LESBURGUERES \$220 bedding, and 6+ classes MISSY THOMPSON 502.550.5631 PLATINUM B - Includes showing off trailer bluegrasshorseshows@gmail.com fee, office fee, and 6+ classes \$15 Additional Class Fee - after post entry Post Entry Fee - per horse Early Arrival - After Friday 4pm Additional Saturday Stall \$55 TBA Class RV/Camper Hookup \$12 Bedding - per bag \$5 Additional Rider TOTAL FEES Exhibitor/Parent/GuardianSignature:

\$180 \$30 \$40 \$50 \$45

BRONZE A - Includes stall, office fee, 1

BRONZE B - Includes showing off trailer

SILVER A - Includes stall, office fee, 1

bedding, and up to 2 classes

fee, office fee, up to 2 classes

bedding, 3 to 6 classes